SYDNEY = ;r—— SYDNEY
5!%’% ) |~ TRAMWAY
: M MUSEUM

Mow
-

eyt \J o o
'L‘:j'.\? 3

Vesat to Kianea

Sunday 14 December 2025
INFORMATION BOOKLET




Important

Information

This event is operated by Sydney Bus Museum

Please ensure that boarding is orderly and as per \ e

the below instructions. Once your ticket is checked RIS s
[ 4
Timetable

you are free to move about.
Depart 09.30

On arrival at Kiama 2 shuttle buses will operate a
continual loop of the town, serving Terralong St as
far as Kiama Village Shopping Centre, Kiama

Central platform 13

- ) | Pick up only
Bowling Club, Kiama Blowhole and the Lighthouse.
The last shuttle will depart Kiama Village and the Loftus platform 2 Arrive 10.07
Lighthouse 20 minutes before the train is due to Pick up only Depart 10.09
depart.
Thirroul platform 3 Arrive 10.58

Important notes: Pick up and photo stop Depart 11.13
* Board in the car you have booked for departure

from Sydney & Kiama until tickets are checked. Wollongong platform 2 Arrive 11.26
» Be ready for boarding the train at Sydney & Pick up and photo stop Depart 11.36

Kiama 10 minutes before timetabled departure.
+ Please follow directions from Sydney Trains Dapto Arrive 11.48

Staff and Sydney Bus Museum Volunteers. Photo stop & cross train Depart 11.56
) E:slzs;respect other peoples’ space and Oak Flats pick up only Depart 12.04

* No food or drink will be available for purchase Shellharbour Jn platform 1 Arrive 12.08

on b_oard,.please bring your own and talfe your Photo stop & cross train Depart 12.11

rubbish with you when you leave the train.
* Ambulant toilets are Ioca_ted in cars 2 and 3. Kiama Lunch Stop - Arrive 12.22 / Depart 14.14
+ All Standard Sydney Trains rules for passengers

apply. Bombo Arrive 14.17
» Stopping pattern and duration of photo stops Photo stop Depart 14.25

may vary according to operation needs, please

listen to announcements from SBM volunteers Shellharbour Jn platform 1 | Arrive 14.38

and Sydney Trains staff. Photo stop & cross train Depart 14.42

Show your SBM issued ticket to Sydney Trains Oak Flats set down only Depart 14.45

Staff if requested to enter or exit a station.
STN 2950-2025 Timetable updated v3 12.11.2025

Wollongong Set down only Depart 15.15

| Thirroul Set down only Depart 15.26
. % Scarborough platform 1 Depart 15.34
Photo stop
Otford platform 1 Depart 15.46
Photo stop
Loftus set down only Depart 16.12
Central platform 8 Arrive 16.51

Set down only

For more informationvisit ~ www.sydneybusmuseum.com



Kiama CBD Shuttle

Bus Information

Operated by Warrigal Charters

On arrival at Kiama 2 shuttle buses will operate s T P L | s

a continual loop of the town, serving Terralong A 2 .
Shuttle Bus Sfops

St as far as Kiama Village Shopping Centre,
Kiama Railway Station - Railway Pde

Kiama Bowling Club, Kiama Blowhole and the
Lighthouse.

One bus is wheelchair accessible. Outside of Station, and Opposite.
The Last Bus Departs Kiama Lighthouse 1) Shoalhaven St, near Hindmarsh park
and Kiama Village at 1:55pm.
Passenger obligations 2) Collins St, opposite Kiama Leagues Club
» Behave courteously and follow the driver's

instructions. 3) Kiama Village, Terralong St
* Not enter or leave the bus while it is in

motion 4) Kiama Leagues Club, Terralong St

* Do not place feet on seats.

» Do not willfully damage any part of the
vehicle.

* Do not smoke, use roller blades, roller
skates, or skateboards on the bus.

» Ensure pets are in a suitable, secure

5) Kiama Bowling Club, Shoalhaven Street

6) Kiama Lighthouse Pilots Cottage Museum

container before boarding. 7) Kiama Harbour
* Secure prams and any associated luggage (Blowhole Point Rd Intersection)
properly.

Buses do not pick up or set down between
stops, orifitis unsafe to do so

Buses run continually, approximately every

10-15 minutes. Last departure 1:55pm from
the end of each loop, Kiama Lighthouse and
Kiama Village.

| ' '

Stop 1 Shoalhaven St

Stop 2 Collins St Stop 7 Harbour -
1 Visit the
v Pilots
I Cottage
Stop 3 Kiama Village Museum

—p Kiama Station I

Stop 6 Lighthouse
ey  Stop4LeaguesClub I P i

Stop 5 Bowling Club

For more informationvisit ~ www.sydneybusmuseum.com



SPECIAL OFFER FOR TOUR PATRONS

KIAMA PILOTS COTTAGE MUSEUM

Step into Kiama’s past in this award winning

local and maritime museum. Built in 1881, the See the Special Display

restored Pilots Cottage provides information

on history relating to First Nations people, the on Ea rly Qua rry
cedar industry, agriculture, shipping, early Railways in Kiama'

quarry railways and basalt quarries in the
region.

The Pilots Cottage Museum is run and
operated by volunteers from the Kiama
Historical Society.

-~
P g

Free Entry

s @l For Tour Patrons on the day

—— -

- ,. Stop 6 or 7 -

For more informationvisit ~ www.sydneybusmuseum.com



